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ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION, PUNJAB

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Title of Study

2
Report on the Analysis of Administrative Data regarding Agriculture, Education, Health and Roads.
Report on the Impact of Plan Programme on Population, Land holdings, Employment, Consumption,
Rural Debt and Investment.
Report on the Inquiry into the extent of utilisation of Irrigation Facilities and Potential.
Report on the Sample Survey for Estimating the Extent of Adoption of Improved Agricultural Practices
during Kharif for 1964-65 in Punjab.
Report on the Sample Survey for Estimating the Extent of Adoption of Improved Agricultural Practices
during Rabi for 1964-65 in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of Applied Nutrition Progamme.

Evaluation Survey of the Working of the State Tubewells in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of Utilisation of Farm Inputs for Five Crops of Kharif 1967.

Evaluation Survey of Rural Industrial Programme.

Evaluation Survey of the Minor Irrigation Works in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of Utilisation of Cooperative Loans for Agricultural Purposes in Punjab.
Evaluation Survey of Plant Protection Programme in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of the Quality Marketing Centres in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of the Cattle Development Programme in Punjab.

Evaluation Survey of Soil Conservation and Water Management Programme in Punjab.
Evaluation Study of Conditions and Adequacy of School Buildings and Allied Equipment available in
Sample Schools in Punjab.

Report on the Evaluation Survey of Co-operative Sugar Mills in Punjab.

Report on Evaluation Survey of Utilisation of Loans Advanced by Primary Land Mortgage Banks in
Punjab.

Evaluation Study of Utilisation of Loans by Small Scale Industrial Units in Punjab.

Report on the Study of Working of Industrial Training Institutes/Centres in Punjab.

Report on the Working of Govt. Poultry Farms and Govt. Service Centres in the State.
Report on the Evaluation Survey of Rural Artisans Training Centres in Punjab.

Report on the Evaluation Survey of Aerial Spray on Cotton in Punjab.

Evaluation Study of Wood Working Institute Jullundur.

Evaluation Study of Harijan Land Owning Cooperative Societies in Punjab.

Report on the Working of Sale-cum-Service Centres in Punjab Agro-Industries Corporation.
Report on the Evaluation Survey of Milk Plant Verka, Amritsar.

Report on the Evaluation Survey on Consumer's Cooperative Stores in Punjab.

Sector

3
Agriculture & Allied

Agriculture & Allied
Irrigation

Agriculture & Allied

Agriculture & Allied

Health

Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied
Industry
Irrigation
Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied
Industry
Agriculture
Irrigation

Education
Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied

Industry
Industry
Agriculture & Allied
Industry
Agriculture & Allied
Industry
Social Welfare
Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture
Social Welfare

Year when
Completed
4
1965-66

1965-66
1965-66
1965-66

1965-66

1967-68

1967-68
1967-68
1969-70
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1969-70
1970-71
1970-71

1970-71
1971-72
1971-72

1971-72
1971-72
1972-73
1972-73
1972-73
1972-73
1973-74
1973-74
1974-75
1974-75

Year when Released

5
1967-68

1967-68
1967-68
1967-68

1966-67

1968-69

1968-69
1968-69
1970-71
1969-70
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1972-73
1973-74

1971-72
1974-75
1973-74

1973-74
1973-74
1974-75
1974-75
1974-75
1973-74
1973-74
1974-75
1976-77
1976-77
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ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION, PUNJAB

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Title of Study

2
Report on the Evaluation Survey of Rural Water Supply Scheme.
Report on Evaluation Survey of Applied Nutrition Programme.
Report on the Evaluation Survey of Small Farmers Dev. Agency and Marginal Farmers and
Agricultural Labourer Agency.
Development of Land in Faridkot and Ferozepur Distt.with the Financial Assistance of A.R.C.
Crash Programme for Rural Employment in Punjab.
Development of Sugarcane around Sugar Factory Areas (only for Dhuri and Nawan Shahar Sugar
Factory Command Areas).

Development of Piggery in Punjab.

Working of Punjab Secheduled Castes Land Development and Finance Corporation.
Working of Agro-Service Centres.
Evaluation Survey of Working of Indo-Swiss Project, Patiala.

Survey Regarding Scheme of Subsidy for Agriculture Land.

Working of Cooperative Marketing Societies

Working of Sheep and Wool Extension Centres and Sheep Breeding Farms.
Working of Industrial Training Institutes/ Centres in Punjab.

Working of Sericulture Schemes in Punjab.

Working of Leather Schemes in Punjab.

Working of Cooperative Cold Stores in Punjab.

Working of Punjab Land Development and Reclamation Corporation .
Study of the Ist Phase Focal Points under I.R.D.P in Bathinda Distt.

Study of Surtapur Farm Distt., Ropar.

Production and Certification of Seed Potatoes.

Working of Milk Plant Ludhiana, Jalandhar and Hoshiarpur.
Utilisation/Adequacy of Science Kits in Schools.

Opening of New Branches of Central Cooperative Banks at Focal Points with Govt. Assistance.

Construction and Utilisation of Rural Godowns by Primary Agriculture Cooperative Service Societies.

Impact of Incentive to set up Industrial Units in Centrally Backward Districts.
Houses for Landless Workers Constructed by Punjab Housing Board in Rural Areas.

Sector

3
Social Welfare
Health

Agriculture & Allied

Agriculture & Allied
Employment

Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied

Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied

Social Welfare
Agriculture & Allied
Agriculture & Allied

Industry
Industry
Industry
Industry
Agriculture & Allied
Development
Social Welfare
Agriculture
Dairying
Education
Cooperation

Cooperation

Industry
Housing

Year when
Completed
4
1974-75
1975-76

1975-76

1976-77
1976-77

1976-77
1976-77

1977-78
1977-78
1977-78

1977-78
1978-79
1977-78
1978-79
1978-79
1978-79
1978-79
1978-79
1979-80
1979-80
1980-81
1980-81
1981-82
1981-82

1981-82

1982-83
1982-83

Year when Released

5
1976-77
1977-78

1977-78

1977-78
1977-78

1978-79
1978-79

1978-79
1978-79
1978-79

1978-79
1981-82
1979-80
1980-81
1980-81
1981-82
1981-82
1986-87
1982-83

1984-85
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56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION,

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Title of Study

2
Study of Gobbar Gas Plants.
Utilisation of Loans Advanced by Commercial Banks on the recommendations of BACKFINCO SCFC
and RDA in Punjab.
Vocationalisation of Education at Secondary Level.
Adult Education Programme and Non Formal Education.
Evaluation Study of Grading of Food Grains and Oil Seeds in Regulated Markets of Punjab.
Evaluation Study of Soil and Water Conservation of Watershed Basis.
Special Employment Drive -Introduction of Commercialised Scientific Milk Production (Mini Unit).
Evaluation Study of Milk Plants Hoshiarpur, Jullundhar and Ludhiana.
Evaluation Study of Proformance of Afforestation Schemes in Punjab.
National Rural Employment Programme.
Rural Water Supply Scheme.
Evaluation Study of Consumption Loans Advanced by Cooperatives.
Scheme of Loan Advanced by P.L.M.B's for Purchase of Tractors.
Integrated Rural Development Programme.
Construction of Houses for Sweepers, Scavengers, Flayers & Tanners and for Vimukat Jaties.
Integrated Child Development Services Project.
Promotion of Intensive Fish Culture by Providing Assistance to Private/Cooperative Sectors.
Lining of Common Water Courses in Punjab
Evaluation Study of Deep Tubewells Installed by PSTC.
Evaluation Study of the I.D.A.- Water Supply & Sewerage-World Bank Aided Project.
Problem of Non-payment of Instalment by the Loanees of SCFC & Backfinco.
Distt. Industries Centres.
Modernisation of Small Scale Industries.
Equiping and Modernisation of 1.D.C's.
Equiping & Modernisation of Q.M.C's.
Non-resident Indian Cell.
Drop-outs at Elementary Stage.
Agro based Industries Cell.
Common Facility Workshop.
Quality Control Order on Household Electrical Appliances.

Public Distribution System.

PUNJAB

Sector

3
Agriculture

Banking

Education
Education
Agriculture
Agriculture
Dairying
Dairying
Forestry
Rural Development
Social Welfare
Cooperation
Cooperation
Rural Development
Social Welfare
Social Welfare
Agriculture & Allied
Irrigation
Irrigation
Urban Development
Social Welfare
Industry
Industry
Industry
Industry
Industry
Education
Industry
Industry
Industry

Food & Civil Supplies

Year when
Completed
4

1982-83

1982-83

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1984-85
1984-85
1984-85
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1986-87
1988-89
1988-89
1989-90
1989-90
1990-91
1990-91
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92

1993-94

Year when Released

5
1983-84

1983-84

1984-85
1984-85
1986-87
1986-87
1986-87
1987-88
1986-87
1986-87
1988-89
1987-88
1987-88
1986-87
1987-88
1989-90
1989-90
1991-92
1991-92
1992-93
1991-92
1992-93
1998-99
1995-96
1998-99
1991-92
1998-99
1991-92
1991-92
1993-94

1995-96
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87
88

89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99
100

101

102
103
104

105
106
107
108

109
110

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION, PUNJAB

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Title of Study

2
Development of Horticulture Scheme.
Re-settlement of Ex-servicemen.
Evaluation Study of the Working of Punjab Cooperative Spinning Mills Fedration(Spinfed) and its
affiliated units.
Micro Hydel Projects.
Industrial Focal Points.
Establishment of Primary Health Centres, Upgradation of Continued Sub-Health Centres.
Interest Free Loan.
Integrated Watershed Development Project(Hills).
Natianal Oil Seeds Development.
Utilisation of Untied Funds by the Distt. Planning Boards.
Working of one of the Transport Depots.
Centres for Training and Employment of Punjab Youth (C-PYTE).

Concurrent Studies - Conducted in district Patiala

Gobar Gas Plants.

New Strategy of Forestry.

Assistance to S.C.Families by Scheduled Castes Land Development and Finance
Corporatiion(SCLDFC) & Assistance to Scheduled Castes Women by PUNWAC.
Low Cost Sanitation.

Rural Water Supply Scheme.

Energisation of Tubewells (P.S.E.B).

Improved Chullas.

Adult Education.

Environmental Improvement of Urban Slums.
Distribution of Surplus Land.

Concurrent Studies - Conducted in KANDI AREA

Gobar Gas Plants.
Distribution of Surplus land.

Sector

3
Agriculture
Defence

Cooperative

Irrigation and Power
Industry
Health
Industry
Forest
Agriculture
Planning
Transport
Employment

Agriculture
Forest

Social Welfare

Public Health
Social Welfare
Electricity
Rural Development &
Panchayats
Education
Town & Country
Planning
Agriculture

Agriculture
Agriculture

Year when
Completed
4
1990-91
1991-92

1993-94

1993-94
1993-94
1994-95
1994-95
1993-94
1994-95
25.10.95
1995-96
1994-95

June, 87
Aug.,87

Sep,87

Oct.,87
Oct.,87
Nov.,87

Jan.,88
June,87
March,88
June,88

Jan,89
8.9.89

Year when Released

5
1991-92

1993-94

1993-94
1995-96
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1995-96
1995-96
1994-95

20.7.87
16.9.87

16.9.87

2.11.87
2.11.87
3.12.87

29.1.88
11.12.87
4.4.88
30.6.88

25.4.89
9.1.90
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111
112

113

114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

137
138

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION, PUNJAB

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Title of Study

2
New Strategy for Forestry.

Assistance to S.C.Families by SCLDFC & assistance to Scheduled Castes Women by PUNWAC.

Evaluation of the Small Scale Industrial Units established under Twentry Point Programme based on
Physical Verification.

Other Studies

Scheme for Opening of New Centres ( for S.C.Women) by PUNWAC under Special Central
Assistance, a case Study of Mahilpur Training Centre.

Capital Subsidy to S.C.Beneficiaries under Special Central Assistance through PUNWAC.
Scheme F.T. 3.2 Social Forestry including Fuel Wood Plantation.

Intensification of Plant Protection Works.

Intensification of Farm Mechanisation, Popularisation of Improved Agricultural Implements.
Nutrition Diet Programme

Providing Self-employment to Widows by Introducing Scientific Commercialised Milk Production.
Evaluation study of the Plan Scheme FT 5.4 Establishment of Tiger Safari

National Maleria Eradication Programme (Rural and Urban)

Action Plan to Provide Employment to One lakh Educated Unemployed Youth in the State.
Recurring Expenditure on Trg. Under the scheme CD 1.2 of IRDP.

Lining of Water Courses Phase-1I.

Community Bio-Gas Plants.

Nursery School-Cum-Cretch Centres in Safai Majdoor Colonies.

Rural Sanitation Programme.

Quick Evaluation Study of Nutrition and Health Improvement Programme under 1.C.D.S.
Vocationalisation of Education at 10+2 Level.

Attendance Scholarhsip to S.C.Girls Students.

Free Books to S.C.Students Studying up to 10th Classes.

Extention Training and Education in Improved Methods of Dairying to Milk Producers.
Lining of Channels Phase-II.

Rajiv Gandhi National Drinking Water Mission.

Rural Water Supply Scheme (M.N.P).

Low Dams in Kandi Area Phase-II.
Provision for Machinery Division - at the Headquarters (Soil-Conservation).

Sector

3
Forest

Social Welfare

Industry

Social Welfare

Social Welfare
Forest
Agriculture
Agriculture
Social Welfare
Dairy

Animal Husbandry

Health
Employment

Rural Development

Irrigation
Agriculture
Social Welfare
Public Heath
Social Welfare
Education Deptt.
Social Welfare
Social Welfare
Dairy
Irrigation
Public Health

Public Health
Irrigation
Soil Conservation

Year when
Completed
4
30.9.90

5.2.91

2.6.92

8.3.90

29.3.90
16.8.90
17.1.91
9.3.92
22.6.92
8.6.92
18.12.92
30.11.92
30.6.93
28.10.93
21.12.93
10.7.94
27.9,.95
23.2.96
15.3.96
27.10.95
27.10.95
27.10.95
22.6.98
13.1.99
17.12.98

16.11.98

2.11.98
May,1997

Year when Released

5
15.10.90

6.2.91

8.6.92.

15.3.90

25.4.90
16.8.90
1.8.91
10.3.92
14.7.92
12.6.92
22.12.92
12.1.,93
4.9.93
5.11.93
22.12.93
12.7.94
11.10.95
1.3.96
20.3.96
14.3.96
24.4.96
10.4.96
2.7.98
15.1.99
18.12.98

18.12.98

10.12.98
Dec.,1999
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139
140

141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

M.P.Local Area Development Scheme.

Status Position of M.P.H.C's ,P.H.C's and C.H.C's in Punjab.

ECONOMIC AND STATISTICAL ORGANISATION, PUNJAB

Title of Study
2

LIST OF EVALUATION STUDIES

Training scheme for the Wards of Ex-Servicemen & others for entry to Technical /Non-technical

Trades of Defence/ Para Military Forces.
Old Age Pension Scheme.

Construction for Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Bhawans in the State.

Shagan Scheme for S.C.Girls.
Border Area Development Programme.

Share Capital Contribution /Margin Money to Backfinco.
National Project on Rinderpest Eradication Programme in Punjab.

M.P.Local Area Dev.Scheme( MP LADS).
Apprenticeship training scheme

Information and Communication Technology (ICT Project)

Sector

3
Planning
Health

Sanik Welfare

Social Welfare
Social Welfare
Social Welfare
Planning
Backfinco
Animal Husbandry
Planning
Tech Education
Planning

Year when
Completed
4
April, 1997
Feb.,98

6.8.97

24.4.2000
10.3.2000
6.10.2000
18.10.2001
16.4.2001
16.3.2004
21.12.2004
2008-09
Under Process

Year when Released

5
Sept.,1998
Aug.,98

23.6.98

2.5.2000
5.4.2000
17.4.2001
25.10.2001
8.5.2001
17.3.2004
28.6.2005



